

~
SLP(C)No. 6524 OF 2003
ITEM No.205

Court No. 7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6524/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in CMWP 35872/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAHLAD SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Mr. Josesph Pookkatt,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Subodh Markandeya,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties at length. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master