

\200

SLP(C)No. 6524 OF 2003

ITEM NO.1ACourt No.10

(FOR JUDGMENT)

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1257 OF 2004
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.6524/2003]

PRAHLAD SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BRIJESH KUMAR AND ARUN KUMAR, JJ.)

Date : 24/02/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon. Mr. Justice Brijesh Kumar pronounced the Judgment of the Court.
Leave granted and the appeal is allowed. The order passed by the High Court as well as the order dated 15.9.2001 passed by the State Government in revision are set aside. There will, however, be no order as to costs.
Judgment is reportable.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Judgment is placed on the file)